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Evaluation of Feedback from Students on Course (2021-2022)

Sr. No. Feedback from Students Action Taken
Depth of the course content including project work if any When analysis of student’s
feedback survey was made it was
60% - found that majority of the
55% students i.e. more than 55 per
cent were found that depth of the
50% - course content including project
work was very good, only 4 per
cent student was unsatisfied with
40% - the depth of the course content
including project work.
1 30% - . _
25% Action Taken: Not Needed
20% - 16%
10% -
4%
O% T T T - 1
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Extent of coverage of course It was found that the majority of
the students i.e. more than 56 per
60% - 56% cent were found extent of
coverage of course were very
50% - good, only 4 per cent student was
unsatisfied with the extent of
0% 1 coverage of course.
Action Taken: Not Needed
2 30% -
21% 19%
20% -
0% T T T - 1
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Applicability/ Relevance to real life situations When analysis of student’s
feedback survey was made on the
3 basis of applicability/relevance it

was found that majority of the
students i.e. more than 60 per
cent reported very good
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applicability/relevance of the
course, only 2 per cent student
was unsatisfied  with  the
applicability/relevancy of the
course.

Action Taken: Not Needed

Learning value (in term of knowledge, concept, manual,
skills, analytical ability and broadening perspective)

Majority of the students i.e. 56
per cent students were admire
that learning value (in terms of

60% - 56% kn_owledge, (_:oncepts_,_ _manual,
skills, analytical abilities and
broadening perspectives) was

50% -
very good, only 2 per cent
students were not satisfied with

40% - the learning values.

30% - _

23% Action Taken: Not Needed
0% 19%
4
10% -
2%
O% — T T T _ 1
Very Good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory
Clarity and relevance of textual reading material Majority of the students i.e. more
than 58 per cent were found very
70% - good clarity and relevance of
textual reading material in their
60% - 58% course, not even a single student
was unsatisfied with the Clarity
50% A and relevance of textual reading
) material
40% -
Action Taken: Not Needed
30% - 27%
20% - 15%
10% -
0%
0% T T T 1
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Relevance of additional source material (Library)

Majority of the students i.e. 60
per cent students were admire




that Relevance of additional

70% - . .
source material (Library) was
60%
60% - very good, only 1 per cent
students were not satisfied with
50% - the relevance of additional source
material (Library).
40% -
30% Action Taken: New relevant
30% - books and effective model
papers will be introduced in the
20% - library for the students.
9%
10% -
-
0% . . .
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Extent of effort required by student Majority of the students i.e. more
than 63 per cent were admire that
70% - very good extent effort required
63% by students in their course, not
60% - even a single student was
unsatisfied with this.
50% -
40% 1 Action Taken: Not Needed
29%
30% -
20% -
10% - 8%
0%
0% . . .
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Overall rating It was found that the majority of
the students i.e. more than 60 per
70% - cent students shows that overall
60% rating on course were very good.
60% -
50% - Action Taken: Not Needed
40% -
30%
30% -
20% -
9%
10% -
1%
0% . . .
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory




